professionalism and to amplify the number of successful anti-drug operations, arrest of 
suspects and prosecution of drug cases.    

 As of 31 December 2009, the Agency has a total of 1,207 personnel, at least 30% 
of which was sent for training in the same year.  One hundred ninety-five (195) 
Drug Enforcement Officers (DEOs) have also graduated from the PDEA 
Academy in the same period.  

 The total value of dangerous drugs seized in 2009 amounted to PhP7.14 billion or 
96.5% of the total seizure for the year.  

PROSECUTION 

1. Office of the Provincial Prosecutor, Imus, Cavite headed by Chief Provincial